Approve repairs

VILLAGE OF WATERLOO
RESOLUTION NO. 07-13-21-10

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees has determined that it is necessary to perform repairs
to the drainage area along 2" Street abutting Homes at River Road; and

WHEREAS, K & M Plumbing has submitted a to complete these repairs in the amount of
$6,370.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF
WATERLOO, NEBRASKA, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the repairs to the drainage area along 2" Street abutting Homes at River Road at
a cost of $6,370 by K & M Plumbing is hereby approved.

PASSED TH|5£7_DAY OF bV\N , 2021

Village of Waterloo

ATTEST:
Melissa Smith Travis HarIoW / '
Village Clerk Chairperson




K & M Plumbing Carp.
23253 Denton 5t
_Waterloo, NE 68069 US
 0R6767242
kmplumbing12@gmail.com

| Thomas Drive West storm repair.

i
i

CESTIMATER . DATE.
68 [os0dR021
-BHIP DATE
06/03/2021

18" RCP digging up from flared end section
. 75 feet to the east putting new 1 1/2 minus
- rack in and laying 18" rep back in at a .22
. percent grade. Not to include new pipe, If
- needed pipe will be $35 per foot, 8" min.
- sections.

<4 Plumbing 1 4,120,00

- Skid loader work for grading ditch from {
- flared end to the south east of 2nd St. Price |
. includes seed and matting in disturbed

. areas. i

. Please remit payment within 30 days or 2% |
~will be added per week. ’

: Thank you for the opportunity to work on
- your Project. We look forward to working
- with you in the future.

—_— ——— - ed i

Sincerely yours, K & M Plumbing Kevin Kelley 402-876-7242

TOTAL

Accepted By ‘ Accepted Date

‘ . RATE.

Estimate

~ AMOUNT,

~ 2,250.00

4,120.00§

0.00

0.00:

 $6,370.00



